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UNITED STATES GOWRNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (^6-1^6) ’ date: . II/I4./68

FROM :

subject:

SA JOSEPH DOYLE POWELL

KENSALT

' On 11A/68 MRS. TILLERS ADAM, 3313 Burritt Way, 
La Crescenta, California, appeared atr the Pasadena RA and 
advised SA POWELL'of the following:

At the time of and immediately after the assassination 
of Senator ROBERT F. KENNEDY, Mrs. ADAMEK was suffering from ■ 
and recovering from a nervous breakdown.

Some few weeks after the assassination Mrs. ADAMEK 
sent an unsigned, anonymous letter to the office of the Attorney 
General of/the State of California in which she wrote that 
EDWARD ADA^K—and ..JOHN EARHAScT, bo th identify as living in 
Tueson/^1z 0 n a, were involyed in the murder of Sen. KENNEDY.

EDWARD ADAMEK is Mrs. ADAMEK’s former husband. JOHN 
EARHART is married to EDWARD ADAMEK’s -sister. Mrs. ADAMEK 
does not know their addresses beyond their being in Tucson.

The information Mrs. ADAMEK put in the letter was 
based Entirely on delusions and there is no basis in fQct 
whatsoever for the information that they had some connection 
with the murder. Mrs. ADAMEK has recently heard that Mr. ’ 
ADAMEK and Mr. EARHART were in the Los Angeles area in response 
to some form of request or summons dealing Wth the KENNEDY ■ 
matter. She’ expressed her deep concern that they might be 
subject to some abuse, prosecution or at the least inconvenience 
due to her irrational act when she was suffering from a mental 
illness.

Mrs. ADAMEK advised she lives with her daughter at 
the above address. The residence phone there is 2I4.8—7^k93» 
She requested any contact with her be circumspect in that her 
daughter would be greatly alarmed if she knew what Mrs. ADAMEK 
had done as indicated above. Mrs. ADAMEK works at a telephone . 7
answering service, phone 796-8111 from ll:00_PM to 71^0 AM, an^T^i—v 
could be . reached through that number-.- -^__^ r* r ( I J

. | ^ARCHED---------- indexed_F“i/ 7 ' [

CHECK INDICES AND AFFORD TO '
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UNITED STATES GO^RNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) / DATE: 11/1^8

FROM SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

subject: KENS ALT 
00: LA

ReLA letters (3) to NY 9/16/68 as to the following:

1. 4nn Lo^Kshiwss .
(u-Aaracus, A. - Room mates) 
115-88 n. e. sy;
Cambria Heights, Queens, N. Y.

2' Miss A. Kara^us 

XO^bckshi^ss, Ann) 
115-88 NE^t., Cambria Heights, Queens, N. Y.

Ti5^88 \Z29th St. Cambria Hegats, Queens, N. Y.

Enclosed for LA are 22Xopies of each interview with 
Alic_e /aralus and Ann Loc_.^h)y both of 115-88 229th St., 
Cambr^fe Heights, Queens< N Ly. and also 22 copies of an 
interview with Frances Simonitis who is mentioned in the 
FD 362s of Lockshiss anjj/Karalus’. Miss RZth Crowley is 
also mentioned in theses FD 302s. An FD/>02”as to an »J 
interview with Ruth Crowley was recently sent to LA.//

As to #1 and #2 above, there is no such address. 
It appears that Ann Lockshiwss is identical with Ann 
Lockshiss. Also it appears that Alice Karalus is identical 
with A. Karacus and A. Kavalas.

In view of the above NY is of the opinion that all ^ 
individuals mentioned in #1; #2; and #3 have been interviewed.

(3) / 
FLC/fc

2^/ Los Angeles (56—156) (Ends. ^6) 
1 - New York (44-1640$

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



’ OPTIONAL- FORM NO. 10
.^dAY 1862 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 - , * •*

UNITED STATES GoWrNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

date:
10/31/68

FROM

subject:

SAC, NEW YORK (44-1640)

KENSALT 
00:LA

Enclosed ^pr LA are 22 copies of an interview 
with Harry Beja’son on 10/31/68.

B^ison called the NYO and stated tha£Jfoward^ 
J^i^pidc]^ President of Black Star Publishing Co., 
'TiY/HY told him that theWl was interviewing people 

as to the Senator Kennedy Assassination, (see 
NY let to LA 10/28/68 as to Chapnick).

Benson stated that he had not been interviewed 
by the FBI prior to this and that pictures taken by him 
are in the possession of Chapnick.

Arrangements have been made by the NYO with Chapnick 
to review Benson’s photographs when available. ^,

Benson stated that John Pilger and George GaTe of 
the London Daily Mirror, ref^reoTTo in the ED 302, are 
based in New York, NY. : $ ^V ^6^

NYO is' taking no action to 
Gale unless so instructed by LA 
previously interviewed.

interview Pilger and 
as they may have been

5010-108-01

f 2 J- Los Angeles (56-156) (Ends.
V- New York (44-1640)

W
FLC/fc

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
:SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)(P) date: 11/1/68

FROM :SA R.J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: kENSALT

On 10/31/68, Sergeant MIKE NIELSEN, Los Angeles 
Police Department (LAID), SUS Unit, made available copies 
of interview forms utilized by the LAPD.

These forms pertain.to interviews desired by the 
LAPD of individuals associated with the American College 
of Hospital Administration, 2525 Van Ness Avenue, San 
Francisco, California.

These individuals were apparently registered at 
the Ambassador Hotel on or about 6/5/68, and the LAPD is 
requesting that they be interviewed.

Attached hereto are five interview form requests 
pertaining to requested interviews with the following 
individuals:

Dr. PHILLIP D. BONl^

Dr. JAMES L. DENNIS

Mr. and M^s. ATTILIO GRAJ^TO

FRANK L. SN^L

VIRGINIA M. SA^R

SUGGESTED LEAD



FILE #■
INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED: ^^7" ^ /^^^^ ^ DATE/TIME

SEX RACE HAIR EYES HT WT DOB

RESIDENCE ADDRESS PHONE

BUSINESS ADDRESS A^tOA'^u^ CVsfa&C ^< A^M ^&®&/

INFORMATION: (WHOZWHAT,WHEN,WHERE,WHY & HOW)

INYESTTGATORS MAKINS ' WES'



W W file #
INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED: ^/V^T, JjlfWS 4> ^? DATE/TIME

SEX RACE HAIR EYES HT WT , DOB

RESIDENCE ADDRESS PHONE

BUS INESS ADDRES S M*^ ^/^/J 4^ PHONE

__st*ww**±j&&z*L<&f-j'^
INFORMATION: (WHO , WHAT , WHEN, WHERE", WHY & HOWj

INVESTIGATORS MAKINd iMWlW



9 ® FILE # ^-^^^^
INTERVIEWS 

W&

PERSON INTERVIEWED: ^a^^ ^JW'e S, jwff. DATE/TIME

S E X RAC E HA IR EYES HT WT DO B

RESIDENCE ADDRESS^ PHONE 

BUSINESS ADDRESS AT>F ^^ d/^SS ^^_________ __PH0NE

INFORMATION: (WHO,WHAT,WHEN,WHERE,WHY & HOW) ............



INTERVIEWS
file'#

PERSON INTERVIEWED: J^T^^^ ^'.f^^^i ^f, DATE/TIME

SEX RACE HAIR EYES HT WT DOB

RESIDENCE ADDRESS PHONE

BUSINESS ADDRESS ^T^J^ £4faS */£& /^^ PHONE

INFORMATION: (WHO,WHAT,WHEN,WHERE,WHY & HOW) “ “

iWWWT1™^^ -------------“Z—nrmwmrw?



FILE #
INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED: ^44, /g/^- Z. DATE/TIME

SEX RACE HAIR EYES HT WT DOB

sfj>f4fSf+*s £0 #*7 * 0^ /^’z/X/ ^f^f^.

RESIDENCE ADDRESS PHONE

BUSINESS ADDRESS AT>X 790*' ^^t^ /^^PHONE

INFORMATION: (WHO,WHAt,WHEN,WHERE,WHY & HOW)

INVESTIGATORS MAKINO Ik’i'WttW: ■^7<ro



SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (62^11 
(attention: »wa bow)

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

11/5/68

KENSALT .
00 s LOS'ANGELES''

The following persons all of who© are associated 
with the American College of Hospital Administration, 2525 Van 
Ness Avenue, San Francisco, California, were apparently regia* 
tered at the Ambassador hotel, Los Angeles, California, on 
or about 6/5/68• The Los Angeles Folice Department (LAPS) has 
requested that these persons be interviewed with regard to 
any Enowledge they may have concerning the assassination of 
Senator ROBERT P, WM or SIRRAH BISBIU SIRM*

Dr. PMBlFjijgfe

Dr. JAjgjuWIlS 
iipj^d^Gmio 0^i$o ■

■ VIRGINIA B, ^ , . ;

^FRANK L. SBj4

San Francisco is requested to interview the above 
persons and submit 22 copies of PD^OS’s covering each inter* 
view.

Diagrams of the pertinent area in tie Ambassador 
Hotel and photographs of SIRHO SIRHAN have previously been 
furnished your office.

j^- San Francisco ^ils^
X^ Los Angeles t
WI:CMA . .
(7} FLED

k^ '7(5^" ^^^^
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56) date: 11/1/68

FROM' : WILLIAM E. WHITE

subject: KENSALT

Re attached FD-302 regarding interview of 
FRANCIS DE BUDA at Los Angeles.

DE BUDA advised former employee in February 
1968, inquired if he knew SIRHAN SIRHAN. Employee knew 
DE BUDA had a niece in the Los Angeles area whose father 
is an Arab.



FD-3Q2JRev, 4-15-64)

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

1 Date __ll/l/68_

On October 25, 1968, Mr. FRANCIS DE BUDA was 
interviewed at his office at 83OO5 West 3rd Street, where 
he is self-employed as a consulting chemist, telephone 
number 653-4959•

Mr. DE BUDA advised as follows:

Early' in 1968, probably about the middle of 
February he obtained an employee to assist him in his 
work through Employer’s Clearing House located at Wilshire 
and La Brea streets, Los Angeles, California, telephone 
number WE 8-3785.

The employee obtained was a DONALD CLARK, ’who 
gave his address as 8464 Kirkwood Drive, Los Angeles, 
California, telephone number 654-2205.

CLARK worked only for two or three weeks and
I left his employment on the day Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING was 

killed, or within a day or so afterwards.

•j Upon hearing of the ass.assination of Senator.
ROBERT F. KENNEDY in Los Angeles in early June 1968, he 
recalled that CLARK had asked him during his employment 
as to whether he knew SIRHAN SIRHAN. He (DE BUDA) replied, 
" The only saran I know is Saran Wrap". The fact that 
SIRHAN SIRHAN is an Arab and he further recalled that 
CLARK,during the course of his employment had become 
aware that DE BUDA had a niece living in the Los Angeles 
area by the name of DAWN CHATTY ’whose father is an Arab.

He also recalled hearing CLARK speak to some­
one on the telephone after asking him if he knew SIRHAN 
SIRHAN to the effect that he (DE BUDA) did not know him 
(SIRHAN SIRHAN).

DONALD CLARK indicated that he attended Oak­
land City College, Oakland, California, in about 1962 and

o
On 10/25/68 at Los Angeles, California Fib # Los Angeles 56-156

by SAJ^LIAM J^ WHITE/dag Date dictated —10/30/68__________
This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to 
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.



2
LA ^6-1^6

and. has studied pharmacy. He indicated he was hoping to 
obtain a pharmacy license in Los Angeles.

CLARK gave references indicating that he had 
been employed in several Beverly Hills area pharmacies. 
He checked out several of the pharmacies and verified he 
had been employed.

He considers CLARK to be a "CARMICHAEL type." 
CLARK claimed to have known HUEY NEWTON while living in 
Oakland; however, CLARK indicated he was against Black Power.

CLARK also claimed to frequent the Playboy Club 
on the Sunset Strip and indicated his wife either worked 
there or had worked there. CLARK indicated on one occasion 
he had been picked up by the Los Angeles Police Department 
"for woman trouble." He claimed three children as deductions 
on his income tax and had indicated they were living in Canada. 
He drove an old dark gray MG automobile.

Two of the prior employments indicated by CLARK 
were the Mickey Fine Pharmacy, lp33 Roxbury, Beverly Hills, 
and the J. W. Ross Medical Center, 1828 South Western Avenue, 
Los Angeles, California.

Mr. DE BUDA described DONALD CLARK as follows: 
Negro male, 26 years of age, 6 feet, 180 pounds, smooth 
complexion, had extensive dental work, capped teeth.

2



OPTIONAL FORM NO- 10 50|0>106
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

'UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
TO : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 10/29/68

FROM : SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: KENSALT

RE:

The Los Angeles Police Department, SUS Unit, has 
previously requested that one MAX BURMAN of 3515 Marshall, 
Northeast Minneapolis, Minnesota, be interviewed. BURMAN 
was expected to be in Minneapolis until December 1968.

According to Sergeant SHIELDS of the Los Angeles 
Police Department, SUS Unit, BURMAN had been on a foreign 
tour in Ceasaree, Israel in May 1968. While there, a short 
wave radio broadcast was intercepted by the manager of a 
restaurant in that area stating that Senator KENNEDY had 
been shot. The date in question was 5/18/68.

There is attached hereto, a copy of a Rampart 
Detective Division interview with MAX BURMAN on 6/6/68, at 
which time he resided at 4629 Fulton Avenue, Sherman Oaks, 
California, He also made available a copy of a newspaper article 
bearing the title ’’Georgian in Jerusalem, Arab Told of Shooting 
in May . These two items are attached hereto.

The Los Angeles Police Department has requested that 
I no further investigation be conducted to locate and interview 
j BURMAN7---------------------------- -

RJL/rJ 
(1)



INTERVIEWS

PERSON INTERVIEWED:^OftMf^jM^'/'

SEX RACE HAIR EYES HT WT

supple P-13

DATE/TIME__________________

DOB .

RESIDENCE ADDRESS
PHONE J7z^j&

BUS INES S ADDRES S PHONE

INFORMATION: (WHO,WHAT,WHEN,WHERE,WHY & HOW) ' “^

INVESTIGATORS^WTNG INTERVIEW: APPROVED" BY':



JMPART DETECTIVE DIVISION

5, 1968 KENNEDY SHOOTING

P~ 13.

DH 68-521 466

4:20 p.m. Cullum

Gary Louis, 9420 W. 86th St., called and related suspect in

Kennedy assassination was in "Ernies1 Bar" on Figueroa St.

between 95th and Colton, last Tuesday with two mexican companions. 

They were playing juke box in a rear room. See a Tony for further 

Info.

4:25 P.m, Lopez

^ 872-0190, was on a foreign tour 2£ weeks ago, stop in

Israel (Ceasare near Galilee), and was in a restaurant where a 

man behind desk said, "Senator Kennedy shot in California." May 

be in connection with the rock throwing which happened approximately 

May 18, in California. Since suspect had paper dated May 18, 

and thats when the man at desk said this about Kennedy. May have 

been ploted, 

4:40 p.m.Cullum

Creep, DU-71181, Matre De, LaTree Room, states some

of his employees told him suspect was at the hotel Tuesday in 

‘AM, asking questions about hotel plan and Kennedy’s plan.

4:45 P.m. Flores

Bert Blume, 2851 N. Lake St., Altadena, residence ph: 681-5315»

attends John Muir High in Pasadena, called and stated he used to 

work at the Showcase Liquor Store, adjacent to the “Organic Health 

Store" in Pasadena on 1300 Block No. Lake St., where suspect SIRHAN 

at one time was employed. Blume stated that on 6-2-68, 9 p.m.» 

he attended a Kennedy rally at the Palm Terrace at the Ambassador 

Hotel and observed suspect at the rally, apparently by himself.



The accused assassin, Urban 
Bishara Sirhao. ia a Jordanian

them that Sen. Kennedy had 
been shot. He toM them ha 
didn t know any details.

guide, whom she described as 
an Arab in hia early 40k, Md

u

Mrl c c£L

GgjMjgjAN IN JERUSALEM

Arab Toldvf
Shooting in May

By ROUP GAILEY
A (Amelia, Ga., woman has told the Federal Bureau of 

Investigation of an Arab tour guide telliag her and other Amer­
ican tourists in Israel that Sen. Robert F. Kennedy had been 
'hot more man two weeks before hie aasaaainatfoa ea June 1

Mrs Hubert R 11 e h 1 e, who 
toured Israel from May 15-11, 
said that as she and U other 
American tourists boarded A 
bus near Jerusalem, the tetr

AWARDED
However it was learned th# 

the information has beta for- 
waroed t 

les

was mortally wounded by mi as­

ter his

I oi Cornelia's mayor, said the 
| group was upset but could not 
: get additional infornudlaa oa 
the report until they returned to 
the Dinted States.

Mn Ritchie so al she aM 
others tried unsuccessfully for 
two days to confirm the report 
“We couldn't get any new* an 
it so we had to drop it until we 
could get back home,'' she said.

Before learning that ths 
guide's report was untrue, Mrs. 
Ritchie said she thought it pos­
sible that the New York aena- 
tor might have been slightly 
wounded
ASK ABOUT rr

"When my busband mat me 
at the Atlanta airport,'’ Mrs.

I Ritichie, told the Atlanta Consti­
tution Friday night, “the first 
thing 1 lulled him was if be bad 
hesud about Sen Kennedy being 
shot '

She said she could not remem­
ber all th* details of the expe­
rience ’ I never thought I’d 

| have to repeat it," she said. 
Imade no note

“I didn’t make any notes,-'

tor's support of farad.
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RAMPART DETECTIVE DIVISION

INTERVIEWS (PHONE) JUNE 6-68 3:45 PM DR#68-521 466

KENNEDY SHOOTING:

PHONE INTERVIEW

BURMAN, MAX, 4629 Fulton Ave, Sherman Oaks, PH:872 0190, & 783 5526

BURMAN STATES HE WAS ON A TRIP IN Ceasareee, isreal, on 5-18-68 with 

12 other couples. On this date, a short wave broadcast was intercepted 

by the manager of a resturant at this location, that Senator Kennedy 

had been shot. This broadcasts was supposed, to be a BBC Broadcast.

"Burman states Pear Segal, PH:463 1977, 665-5197; verified the date and 

in^'.
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I^A-DEPARTMENTAL CORRESPONDS^LAP&Form 15.2.1
April 1960

August 7, 1968

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

Lt. Manual Pena , .
QIC Background Conspiracy Section S.U.S

Lt. E. Hernandez . .
Investigator, Background Conspiracy Team 
Polygraph Examination of Mrs. Donna Herrick 
9436 Pentland, Temple City, Calif. Ph# AT 67877

Mrs. Herrick was administered a polygraph examination on August 6, 
1968 at the Polygraph Facilities of Scientific Investigation Division.

Mrs. Herrick informed that she was the wife of Benjamin J. Herrick 
and that they owned the Lock, Stock N’ Barrel Gun Shop at 8972 East 
Hungtington Drive, San Gabriel, Calif.

The purpose of this examination was to determine if Donna Herrick 
had been truthful to agents of theF.B.I. when she told them that 
on or about April 3, 1968 she had observed Sirhan Sirhan in company 
of two Males of foreign decent at her place of business.

On that day, June 16, 1968, she informed the F.B.I. that she was 
positive Sirhan had attempted to purchase some 357 Magnum Tank 
Piercing ammunition, and she selected photographs of Adel and Munir 
Sirhan as bearing a strong resemblance to the men that were with 
Sirhan. Further, Herrick stated that she remembered Sirhan had 
such a heavy accent that she was unable to understand him. In fact, 
she asked her husband for assistance to help interpret what Sirhan 
was saying.

During the pre-test interview, Donna Herrick was questioned regarding 
the statement she had given to the F;B.I. on June 16, 1963, and she 
maintained that the statement, was true.

Additional questions were asked relative to the date that she observed 
Sirhan (on or about April 3, 1968). She then modified her statement, 
and then changed it again ultimately saying that Sirhan could have 
been in the store during the week of March 27 or during the week of 
April 10, 1968. However, she definitely remembered Sirhan having a 
very heavy accent.

When Mrs. Herrick was informed that as a matter of fact, suspect 
Sirhan speaks English Very well and has no trace of any accent what 
so ever, Mrs. Herrick stated “Well, maybe he was mumbling.”

‘ _ -

At this point of the pre-test interview, Mrs. Herrick..was^sked i^ 
she would voluntarily submit to a polygraph exakLn&%ioh/ ehesconsidered 
for a few moments and then agreed to' take the. that. MOh J j^hft |

. , . •■.Continued' . - • ' '



-2-

• The instrument: and its functions were discussed with Mrsi Herrick 
and she was explained the theory and'the procedures that would be 
followed during vthe course of the examination.

Prior to instrumental testing, a pplygramhwas obtained to determine 
whether she was a proper subject and capable of producing patterns 
adequate for interpretation. Responses were provoked, which indic­
ated that Hrs. Herrick was a proper subject.

During the course of the examination, physiological tracings at 
points 'where crucial key questions were asked, indicate quite 
strongly that Mrs. Herrick was being untruthful.

After the Initial tests> two additionalseries ofquestions were 
asked and each of these contained questions relative to four key 
issues which had been previously asked and to which Mrs. Herrick 
had responded strongly with indications of deception.

(1) Was there anything that Mrs. Herrick had told the poly- . 
graph examinor about Sirhan that was not true?

(2) Did Mrs. Herrick honestly remember ever seeing Sirhan 
inside her store in person?

(3) , Did Sirhan ever try to buy ammunition from Mrs. Herrick 
in person? ;

(4) Did Hrs. Herrick honestly believe that the person she 
had told the examinor.about was not Sirhan?

Upon conclusion of the polygraph examination, Mrs. Herrick was 
informed that her responses clearly indicated that she was either 
mistaken or that she was deliberately being untruthful, but that 
she could not honestly say that she remembered seeing Sirhan or 
talking to him in person. Further, she. was informed that her 
answers to the above questions were clearly indicative of deception. 
To this, Mrs. Herrick stated that Che admitted she was confused, but / 
she did believe Sirhan had bbenat her store, and again she was 
informed that the results of the(polygraph examination did not show 
this. (Complete statement recorded in tapes #29328 & 29329. These 
tapes in file in S.y.s)

5 Lt. E. Hernandez
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^■RA-DEPARTMENTALCORRESPOND^ELKPD Form 15.2.1
. April l960 - :

August 7, 1968

TO- •

FROM:

££/ Manual Pena,. O±C. B Conspiracy Seption S.C.p

Lt; ;e.;, Hernandez, Invostigatof ^Background- Conspiracy Team

• \ subject; Polygraph Examriatipri ,;df> ;^

On August 5, 1968 a polygraph Examination was administered to Mr. / 
, Larry Arnot, 517 Melcanyori Ftdi, Duarte, California, Phi35 8-8787; >

\ The examination.was administered by Lt. Hernandez in the polygraph • . 
facilities of Scientific Investigation Division Room 432A, .Parker .
Center. . -^y^. . . - ■ "'r ,

The purpose of this examination;was to determine the truthfulness .
: ; ih.Mr. Arnot’s statements given to "the FJ3.1, ‘onJune16, 1968. 7
- When he . informed them that;lie .h^^ four boxes of . ammunition ;

. to suspect Sirhan Sirhan and/two other dark foreign-looking Males : ,
. who were present with Sirhah>at the time of the;ammunition purchase .

' 5 on June 1, 1968,.; \ -' /> ; 7­

: .... On that.day, June;1<5, 1968/;i\B Agents Bruce Bradford and Norbert 
Linker.showed Arndt (5); five-photographs of Sithan and his (4)four

; brothers. Arnot identified Sirhari as being th person that purciiased 
the; ammunition, and;also selected a photograph of Shariff Sirhan, , 
as ^Bearing’ a strong .resemblance, to the individual that was present 
with him." Arnot said that he’would be.unable to identify the third

. person .that was present.inLthe store7on that day. t ; . - ? \

Prior to instrumental testing ph the polygraph, Arnot was questioned ; 
regarding the.statement given by himto the F.B.I. on June 16, 1968. 7

. : He maintained that his. original .story as given to the F.B.I. ;was .. 
true to the;best of :his; recdllection; \ . -.7'; 7.7' 7"'7

;Afn6t was shown a; total of 17 .look-alike photographs by;;Lt. ’Hernandez. 
/These included four; of/the .Sirhan brothers. Arnot looked over each . .

: of these photographs carefully and selected the following three photo­
; ' 7. graph’s v ..7;

77;'■ U) ■"•Pft.Qtograph;d£^&^^ ;
(2) Photograph of look-alike - Bk.No^^

: ; (3) ; Photograph of another look-alike;-/Bk No. 102661-1966

. After selecting Munir. Sirhari’s. photography ...Arnot ^
. felt he had been brain-washed because, he -had dbse^v&H^uni^

. graph on a number of previous occasions and therefore ^/felt|(th^t L
■ ' ..thisvwah' Influencing 'his.-opinion, ; As to.•_!&€»•...pther|';^^^^^^ .

£bhtihua



photographs that he selected, Arnot stated that he believed he 
remembered the two people depicted on the photographs,as being 
present with Sirhan on June 1# but was not positive.

The instrument and its functions were discussed with Mr. Arnot, 
as were the theory and procedures;of the polygraph examination. 
He was. given an opportunity to ask questions concerning any phase 
of the examination. The questions which were to be asked instru­
mentally were reviewed with Mr. Arnot before any. instrumental 
testing began. . • V

A polygraph was obtained prior to the examination, which estab­
lished that patterns capable of interpretation could be obtained. 
Responses were provoked. This indicated that Mr. Arnot would be 
a proper subject for polygraph testing.

During the course of the examination# physiological tracings at 
points where crucial questions were asked suggest very strongly 
that Mr. Arnot was being untruthful. /He was specifically asked 
if he honestly remembered seeing any person with Sirhan inside 
the Lock# Stock N' Barrel, Guri Shop on June 1# 1968# and his 
responses at this salient point indicate that he does not remember 
seeing anyone with Sirhan on that day. Further# after carefully 
evaluating, the examination charts# it is the opinion of this examiner 
that Larry Arnot does not in fact remember Sirhan or th© business . 
transaction that took place on June 1# 1968 when the ammunition was 
purchased by Sirhan.

Larry Arnot was informed of the results of the examination and the 
conclusions -that were arrived. . ’ ;

After a short period of interrogation, AmOt ultimately admitted 
that the only logical explanation for his failing the test was 
because he had lied.

He explained that the truth was,that he was confusing the sale of 
ammunition to three other dark complextion men# and in his mind 
he was trying to convince himself that this was the Sirhan incident. 
However, he said that he couldnfrtruthfully remember Sirhan being in 
the store on JuneXl. He knows that he sold Sirhan the ammunition 
because of a sales receipt which he made out# but he just cannot 
remember Sirhan or the sale.

As toethe two men that he had described as being with Sirhan# he 
stated that he had probably been mislead by Mrs. Donna Harrick. 
She had told him that Sirhan and two other men had been in the store 
on a day previous to June 1. Therefore# he had assumed that these , 
two men could have been with Sirhan on June 1.

Again Amot was reminded that he had no sound basis to form this 
assumption# and he admitted that he did not.

Arnot requested that the previous reports as given to the F.B.I. 
be corrected. (Statements of Larry Arnot in file S.U.S Tape #29325)

Lt. E. Hernandes o ; ■ ^^^ '
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Routing Slip ^
0-7 (Rev. 9-2^67) (Copies

TO: SAC,

□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□

Albany 
Albuquerque 
Anchorage 
Atlanta 
Baltimore 
Birmingham 
Boston 
Buffalo 
Butte 
Charlotte 
Chicago 
Cincinnati 
Cleveland 
Columbia 
Dallas 
Denver 
Detroit
El Paso 
Honolulu

Jacksonville 
Kansas City 
Knoxville 
Las Vegas 
Little Rock

Memphis 
Miami 
Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 
Mobile 
Newark 
New Haven 
New Orleans 
New York City

[_ ~| Norfolk
r | Oklahoma City
f | Omaha
| 1 Philadelphia
| | Phoenix
| | Pittsburgh

| Portland
[ | Richmond
Q Sacramento
| | St. Louis
[ ~| Salt Lake City
[ | San Antonio

| San Diego
[ I San Francisco
|~ | San Juan
| ~| Savannah
|1 Seattle
|_ | Springfield (

I | Tampa
1 | Washington Field
| | Quantico

TO LEGAT:
| | Bern
| ~| Bonn
| | Buenos Aires
I | Hong Kong
Q London
| | Manila-1
| | Mexico, D.F.
| 1 Ottawa
1 | Paris
| | Rome
| | Santo Domingo
| | Tokyo

11-8-68

RE: KENSALT

Retention
[ | For information | | optional

For appropriate
XX action | | Surep, by --------------

|---- 1 The enclosed is for your information. If used in a future report, | | conceal
all sources, | | paraphrase contents.

| | Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA ______________________________ —------ —
dated

Remarks:

Enc.

Bufile

Urfile



Director, FBI October 31, 1968

Legat, Rome (62-283)(P)

KENSALT

ReRoinlet 8/20/68.

No additional information relating to this 
matter has come to the attention of the Rome office. 
Legat, however, will remain alert for any information 
bearing upon SIRHAN’s activities or upon the assassination 
and report it to the Bureau promptly.

4 - Bureau (1 - Liaison)
(1 - Los Angeles - info) 

1 - Rome 
TJBjMEG

(5)



TO

subject:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-568) (RUC)

KENSALT
(00: LOS ANGELES)

date: 11/6/68

RE: JAMES C. MC WHINNEY
Coal Valley, Illinois 61240

Re Los Angeles letter to Springfield dated 10/17/68.

It was determined the correct name of the individual 
at the Ambassador Hotel, Lo^Angeles, California, opr June 4, 
1968, was JAMES C, MCWHINWEY instead of L. MC WHJOEY. Correct 
spelling of the town is Goal Valley, IllfnoisT /

Enclosed are 22 copies of FD-302 as requested.

(^■Los Angeles (56-156) (Enc. 22) 
1-Springfield (44-563)
RAW:Imh
(3)

SERiALl2ED.?^L^FfLED./q

IW 8 -1968 

EBI —LOS ANGELES

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
MAY 1682 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 11/7/68

'EROM :
^ubject:

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1772)(RUC)

KENSALT 
(00: LA)

Re Jackson airtel to the Director, dated 
10/21/68, and Los Angeles airtel to the Director, 
dated 10/24/68.

The name SUBRINA DOBLE was searched through 
the Indices of the Birmingham Division with negative 
results. /

27- Los Angeles
2 - Jackson (56-156)
1 - Birmingham
NPS:sjm
(5)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

A

Memorandum
date: 11/5/68LOS, ANGELES (56-156)

TON (44-646) (P)

ectKENSALT
(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re Boslet to Los Angeles, 10/21/68.

Enclosed herewith are twenty-two copies each of 
FD-302's pertaining to interviews of'the/-following individuals:

BARON H. MARTIF 
Bostony-Mj

KATHERINE MURK 
Boston, Mass./

Milton, Mass.
ROBERT FITZGEE

MR.^nd MRS. CHARLES BU 
Newton, Mass.

B^TJMR 
Waltham,/Mass.

Investigation at Boston is continuing to locate and 
interview, other individuals who were guests at the Ambassador 
Hotel, Los Angeles, during the pertinent period.

2-Boston 
JEH:cms 
(4)

INDEXED.
SERiAUZEIL^XJHLn)--—

NOV 7 - 1968 
FBI —LOS ANGELES

SEARCHED.

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 11/7/68 I
I

Transmit the following in ______________________________ _________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code) '

Via________ AIRTEL   ]
(Priority) ।

TO : / SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)
from Vmsac, BOSTON (44-646) (P)

SUBJE0®ArKENSALT
M (00: Los Angeles)

Re New York airtel to Boston, 10/17/68.

Enclosed herewith are twenty copies/f an 
FD-302 reflecting interview of JOHN B. MARQUAND on 
November 6, 1968, at Edgartown, Mass.

(Jl)- Los Angeles 
V - Boston
WHO:mej
GO

(Enc .^))

Approved:  Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge



UNITED STATES GOWNMENT

Memorandum

FROM

SAC LOS ANGELES' ■ (56-156)

^, KANSAS CITY • (62-8651) P

DATE 11/6/6

subject: KEN SALT
00 LA

Re Los Angeles.letter-to Kansas City ,,. 10/17/68 .

Enclosed for the - Springfield’Division is a copy of
referenced letter plus a diagram reflecting a shooting, scene 
for Senator ROBERT KENNEDY, in the Ambassador Hotel/Los- 
Angeles, California,.'and a. photograph of' SIHAN B‘. SIRHAN. '-:

On 11/1/68., TOM' BIX; Berry Travel Agency, 182.0 West- '
91. Place, Kansas'City, Mo/, 'advised' -Mrs,. AURELIA’ SMITH is 
a\tour. leader f or them. He, advised she acts as an- escort 
on their tours and that very seldom ever comes to their office 
in Kansas City,. inasmuch, as 'they mail material'.regarding the 
tours to her • , He advised the address that they.- have for Mrs . 

• SMITH is c/o-Rosedale Farm, Chester., Illinois;

■ ■ LEAD: ' ■ . ■ • ■•

' ' SPRINGFIELD:^ ; - ' ' . . , . . ; ’ . /

AT, CHESTER, .ILLINOIS-: ' I-' ' ,

. . .'. Will, contact Mrs..1 AURELIA’ SMITH and conduct the inves­
tigation set- forth regarding Mrs:..SMITH in the enclosed letter 
from Los Angeles to Kansas City, dated 10/17/68.

^- Los. Angeles . ' . :



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 $010^106
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC Los Angeles

FROM : SA Leslie F. Warren

■subject:. KENSALT

date,:. 11-8-68

Re NYC let. 10-28-68(ser.-21{3^ ) and Balto Airtel 10-23-68Hxer.-2L|. 01)

Lead to interview Ambassador Hotel guest: Richard Cohyff3 Oak Park 
Court,Clove Coevr,Maryland.

On 11-6-68 Eli Rowit^Front Office Manager,Ambassador Hotel,L.A. 
rechecked giSsTW^wration card and ascertained the above address 
should be in Missouri rather than Maryland.( see copy of card attached.) 
and the community /should be Creve Coeur. This is a branch of the St. 
Lous Post Office etbcording to' the Postal Guidei

Lead : L.A. will set out lead for

NOV 13 1968
FBI — LOS ANGELES



FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

F B (

Date: H/7/68

Transmit the following in________________________________________ _
(Type in plaintext or code)

Yiq_____ AIRTEL________
(Priority)

KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SAC, DETROIT (56-147)(RUC)

Detroit, Michigan

Reurlet 9/16/68, captioned as above.

Enclosed herewith is a xeroxed copy of referenced
communication, dated 9/16/68, for San Francisco.

Information received on 11/5/68 that y and 
DALE MORGAN. 22101 Moross, Detroit, Michigan, nw resid 
San Mateo, California, telephone 415-344-8620. It is noted 
that 22101 Moross, Detroit, Michigan is the location of
St, John Hospital. Mr. DALE MORGAN was administrator at 
St. John Hospital until about eight weeks ago when he moved
to California.

LEAD

SAN FRANCISCO

AT SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA

Will interview Mr. and Mrs. 
requested in referenced letter.

2,.- Los Angeles
2 - San Francisco (Enc. 1)
1 - Detroit
RMS:LMO
(5)

DALE MORGAN as

Approved:-----------------------------------------------Sent'
Special Agent in Charge

M Per ___________________



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

r fit 
FROM

subject:

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-I56) date: h/8/68

SAC, BALTIMORE (44-684)

KENSALT 
00:LA

Re Baltimore air-tel to Los Angeles, 10/23/68.

Enclosed for Los Angeles are 22 copies each of
IRF forms reflecting interviews with the following:

IRA KAPENSTZIN

WILLIAM A, GEOGHEGAN .

CARMINE BELL^O '

Mrs. PATRICIA ANN STEWj^T

Any possible investigation suggested by
information in any of the enclosed IRFs is left to the 
discretion of the office of origin.

3-Los Angeles (Ends 
1-Baltimore
PMV:mk
(3)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
5010-108

SEARCHED-—-------- INDEXER
SERIALIZED--------^fl® —



OPTIONAL FORM NO'. 10 5010-107-02
MAY 1902 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 '
UNITED STATES G^RNMENT

Mema^
TO , LOS ANGELES (56-156)

from : SAC TSBURGH (44-583) (P j

date: 11/6/68

subject: KENSALT
(00: LOS ANGELES)

Re Pittsburgh letter to Los Angeles dated 
10/25/68. - ‘

Enclosed for Los Angele^ are 22 copies each 
of three ED-302’s reflecting interviews with Mr. and Mrj 
RATCLIFE^and Mrs. ANNA L. WHE

LEA DS ^'

PITTSBURGH

AT JOHNSTOWN, PA. (CAMBRIA COUNTY), 
Will interview Mr. and MyT^JOSEPH KUB^ 

AT FAIRMONT, W. VA.(MARION COUNTY)

Will interview SAM DIEMJ2K,

WLC/djk 
(5)

^- Los Angeles (Encls. 
3-Pittsburgh

NQV 1 2 1968

Buy U.S, Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

F B I

Date: 11/7/68

AIRTEL

Transmit the following in________________________________________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)
-------------------------- 1

TO: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

FR0M: SAC, DETROIT (RUC)
7SUBJECT: KENSALT

\ 00: LOS ANGELES

Reurlet to Detroit 9/16/68, caption

Enclosed herewith are five FD-302s 
of each for office of origin.

It is noted that in order to contac 
MC LELLAN c/d American Express, 185 South Woo< 
Birmingham, Michigan, it was^necessary to con 
American Express at 185 So^h, Woodward, Birm 
Michigan. Mr. JAMES BATj^. manager. American 
that he had made arrangements for Mr. and Mrs 
and booked at tWame time for the same trip 
Mrs. E. CUMMINGS from Philadelphia, Pennsylvai 
LELLAN when ccontacted 11/4/68 stated that Mr. 
CUMMINGS who ^traveled with them reside at SOK 
Lafayette,Hills, Pennsylvania near Philadelph 
LELLAN stated that Mr. and Mrs. CUMMINGS were 
in the Ambassador Hotel in Los Angeles at the 
shooting and would have no information regard, 
shooting, conspiracy, and was sure they did n< 
B. SIRHAN. Each case mentioned is being RUC’c 

O- Los Angeles (Enc.^fl^
6 - Detroit / /

(1 - 56-146) (11^ and IBS R. MC LELLAN) 
(1 - 56-148) (GUY^iADSfUXj^
(1 - 56-149) (C. FELLOWS) 
(1 - 56-150) (ELLIOT^OTW/vl

ed as above.

with 22 copies

t Mrs. R. 
iward, 
tact the 
ingham, 
Express, stated

. MC LELLAN,/ 
were Mr - amr 
i ia. Mr. MC 
and Mrs. E,

I Joshua Road, 
ia. Mrs. MC 
in their room 
time of the 

ing the 
it know SIRHAN 
1.

^30^

(1 - 56-151) (MRS. MABEL L6NG^9/n;^ ,
RMS:LMO '
(8)

SEARCHED------- INDEXffl^L
SERIAUZEB--- jS-^EP- • -

MOV 121968 /
CUI -LOS ANGELES /L

Special Agent in Charge



■ FD-36 (Rev, 5-22-64)

F B I

Date:
11/13/68

Transmit the following in
(■Type in plaintext or code)

Via_________ HETEL_______ AAIR—MAIL
(Priority)

SAC, NEW

SAC, LOS

KENSALT

YORK-

ANGELES

(44-1640)

(56-156)

. Re New York letter oy 10/31/68, enclosing copies 
of interview with HARRY BENSON, 10/31/68.

JOHN PILGER, .writer for the "London Daily 
g" interviewed "Beverly Hills, California, 

8 and 11/7/68. PILGER advised that GEORGE 
f the "London Daily Mirror" was working only 

New York Office of the "London Daily Mir/r", 
220 East 42nd Street, New York City, New York./ 
However, was based in London. GALE who had recently 
been in the USA had reportedly recently returned 
to London. The Nev; York Office of the "London Daily 
Mirror" could advise whether GALE still in USA and 
if so, whereabouts.

LEADS

NEW YORK

■ AT NEW YORK CITY, NEW YORK: Will contact
"London UaiTy Mirror" at office at acTSress above and

. attempt to locate GEORGE GALE for interview.

2 - Nev; York

51 ■'f^, - 'U^
Approved:Sent Per

Special Agent in Charge



FD-36 (Rev. S-22-64)

F B I

Date: 11/13/68

Transmit the following in_______________________
(Type in plaintext or code)

• Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL
(Priority)

■ TO: SAC. ST LOUIS

SAC. LOS ANGELES (56-156

SUBJECT: ^KENSALT

3~0ak Park Court
Creve Coeur5 Missouri 63141

Captioned person was a registered guest at the 
.Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, California. 6/4/68.

The Los Angeles Police Department (LAPD) requested 
the assistance 03? the Bureau in the location and interview 
of! guests of the hotel in an effort to ascertain whether 
any of ^he guests might be in possession of any information 
concerning a possible conspiracy in the Kensalt case. 
Further, whether they may have observed SIRHAN SIRHAN, who 
has been charged with the assassination of Senator ROBERT Fo 
KENNEDY and whether or not SIRHAN may have been seen at 
anytime by the guests.

Senator KENNEDY was shot and killed at approximately 
12:15 a.m. on 6/5/68, at the conclusion of a campaign victory 
rally held on behalf of Senator KENNEDY at the Ambassador 
Hotel, Embassy Room. The actual shooting took place in a 
kitchen area leading off the Embassy Room. SIRHAN utilized 
a- .22 caliber revolver in shooting Senator KENNEDY and others 
of the party.

Approved:____________________________
Special Agent in Charge

Sent------------------------- M Per



LA 56-156

All information, negative or positive, should be 
incorporated into an FD-302. All information is being 
disseminated to the Los Angeles County District Attorney in 
report form. Such reports being prepared by Los Angeles.

Trial date has been tentatively set on or about 
11/9/68.

22 copies of FD~302s should be submitted.

Expedite.

- 2 -



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1062 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GoWrNMENT

Memorandum
TO SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) date: 11/13/68

FROM SA R. J. LA JEUNESSE, JR.

subject: KENSALT

RE: ROBERT L. PRESTWOOD

Detective Sergeant MC DEVITT, Los Angele^ 
Police Department (LAPD), SUS Unit, on 10/29/68, requested 
information concerning a race horse named "Je.t Sp^ck". 
The purpose of this inquiry was to determinFwIiraier or 
not SIRH'AN BISHARA SIRHAN had any association with the 
owners and/or trainer of this horse.

On 11/12/68, Special Agent WILLIAM B. NOLAN, JR., . 
determined from LEONARD FOOTE, Chief Investigator, California 
Horse Racing Board, 205 South Broadway, Los Angeles, Calif­
ornia, the following information with respect to "Jet Speck":

. The horse is a four-year old chestnut colt having 
been foaled in 1964. The breeder was a Mrs. B. L_.JC„IE@„ 
of California (no city indicated). The horse normally/ 
races in $2,500 class affairs at state fairs, golden gate 
field and last raced at the Sacramento State Fair on 0/28/68. 
The horse ran 9th in that race.

/ The owners of record of "Jet /peck" are ROBERT L. 
PRESTWjfe, and JVfcuuuadJS^^ The trainer^
oTreeord is LLOYdIwALKER. who resides/at 18331 Gridley Road, 
Artesia, California. / "

ROBERT PRESTWOOD was born on 4/24/28 in Compton, 
California, and is described as follows:

Residence

Race 
Sex 
Nationality 
Height

13223 Corley Drive 
La Mirada, California
White .
Male
American 
.5’101"



LA 56-156

Weight 
Hair 
Eyes 
Occupation

144 pounds
Brown
Blue
Employed as Quality Control
Manager for the Thermador 
Division of Norris Industries, 
La Puente, California

He does his banking at the United California Bank 
in Norwalk and is reported to have previously been involved 
in sex offenses in Los Angeles and Downey, California. He 
has been assigned CII Number 2017664.

On 11/13/68, the foregoing information was furnished 
to Sergeant MC DEVITT, LAPD, SUS Unit. MC DEVITT advised 
that a notebook seized from the SIRHAN residence subsequent 
to his arrest contains a notation.in the form of directions 
on how to get to a residence on Corley Drive in La Mirada, 
California.

FBI — LOS ANGELES

- 2 -



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1062 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010*106

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : SAC Los Angeles( 56-156) date: 11-8-68

from : sa Leslie F. Warren

subject: Kensalt

Ref* Ny let. to l/A. 10—21| —68 re interviews pending with 
John Digman and Dennis BuyKson,sound man and camera man respectively

Payroll records ABC TV Holiywood,ll-6-68,per Mildred Kiegow,revealed 
that John Digman,Sound Technician, ABC- News, Hollywoo^/resides at 
1600 N. Bronson Av., L. A. Apt. # 11, H0-5-227l|.

Dennis Berkson,Asst. Camerman,resided at 5i|22 Quaker Town Av.,Woodlyn 
Hills,Cal. # 88Z|-O669. ■

L.A. indices revealed Berkson has been interviewed( see FD-302- 56-156-1?- 
1156)6-10-68. ■

See FD-302-SA Leslie F. barren dated 11-12-68 re interview with
John Digman 11-6-68. ’



.OPTIONAL FORM NO. TO 
MAY 1962 EDITION 
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOWRNMENT

Memorandum
:^C, LOS ANGELES (56-156) DATE: 11/12/68

^0, NEW YORK (44-1640)

SALT 
:LA)

^ReLAlet ib/17/68 to NY requesting NY to interview
Mrs. wollenbglrger. Enclosed for LA are 22 copies of an FD302 
c'un’ta'inirfg^ s of an interview with Mrs. Eda Wollenberger.

2 J Los Angeles (56-156)(Enclosures 22)
1 - New York (44-1640)

FLC/fc

5010-108-01
Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan



AIRTEL

TO

FROM:

SAC , NEW YORK /

SAG, WFO (173-135) (P)'

KENSALT 
(00: LA)

11/12/68

Re Baltimore airtel to Los Angeles, 10/23/68 

’ Re: Mr. B. MOO 
Mr^J. PO

. Mr. S 6 W/H
1 .M.P . Travel Agency — 
7735 Old Georgetown Road

, Bethesda, Maryland

advised
ROGER GITUNES, Metromedia News, Washington, D.C., ; 

this date #nat STEVE NELSQNis an engineer with Me­
tromedia News in New York City. /NELSON can be reached by - 
calling telephone number 212 - 986-7000. BOB MOORERS em-
ployed by Metromedia News (Radio News) and is on vacation ; 
Until 11/25/68. The local address for MOORE is Georgetown 
House Apartments, Washington, D.C; \ -

JOHN POLLA^, MetromediaRadio News, advised 11/12/68 
. that MOORE was working with him, POLLACK,, in Room number 473, 

Ambassador Hotel, Los Angeles, and did hot attend the KENNEDY 
speech in the Embassy Room oh 6/4/68.
2-New York ' ’ , ' \ ■ ? ■ .

Q27L0S Angeles (56-156) (AM) .
T-WFO ■ ' : "

PECirak 
(5) SEARCHED.,!.......^ iNDF.XFrA^

NOV 141968 '
__ FBI ■ LOS ANGELES >



WFO 173-135 •

. . In view of the above, no additional Investiga­
tion is being conducted in an effort to locate BOB MOORE.

. Details re POLLACK*s interview and additional 
FD 302 *s to follow for Los Angeles. .



OPTIONAL FORM.NO. 10 
MAY 1262 EDITION • ■ W
OSA FPMR.(41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOWNffiNT ’

Memorandum
SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156) . ' . DATE: 11/13/68

SAC, NEW ORLEANS (173-994) (RUC)

subject: KENSALT
(00: LOS ANGELES)

A review of the file, in this matter, discloses 
that all leads have been covered within New Orleans Division. 
Case is therefore RUC*d.

. (Jt^- Los Angeles (RM) ; 
il - New Orleans

EJC:srl 
(3) ■ ■

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan 
5010-108-02 - . -



OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-108
MAY 1862 EDITION 
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27 

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

Memorandum
; SAC, LOS ANGELES (£6-l£6)

FROM T SA JOSEPH DOYLE POWELL

date: 11/12/68

subject: kejsalt

Rememo SA WILLIAM J. NOLAN 9/10/68. (Ser. 1801)

Numerous attempts were made to locate a member.of 
the SIRHAN family, timed so as not to conflict or aggravate 
events that were receiving publicity, such as court action 
concerning SIRHAN SIRHAN, family disputes, according to 
Pasadena PD officers, etc.

On 10/24/68, MUNIR SIRHAN advised SAP0WELL that the 
name PAUL means nothing to him as an associate of SIRHAN SIRHAN. 
He specifically stated he knows of no one named PAUL who was 
known by SIRHAN SIRHAN in any degree, specifically mysticism. 
He advisedhe would discusss this with his mother.

On 11/7/68 MUNIR SIRHAN nad MRS. MARY SIRHAN advised 
that neighter has been able to recall anyone named PAyL as 
an associate of'SIRHAN SIRHAN in any degree. " /

(2) 
JDP

x5& ^/^^ - &P7 £



11/1U/68

AIRTEL AIR MAIL

SAC, SPRINGFIELD

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

A review of investigation conducted to date in the 
captioned matter indicates that interviews previously requested 
by Los Angeles have not been completed. It is requested that 
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68. If previously sub­
mitted, please advise as to date of communication and spelling 
of name.

Records indicate interviews are still outstanding 
on the following:

MR. and yS . FLOYD pCVERT

.2^- Springfield (AM)
^l-> Los Angeles

WJN:CM?
(3) '

04- A5&— ^^7/



ll/U/68

URIEL AIR MAIL

TO: SAC, SAN FRANCISCO

FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (56-156)

SUBJECT: KENSALT 
00: LOS ANGELES

A review of investigation conducted to date in the 
captioned matter indicates that interviews previously requested 
by Los Angeles have not been completed* It is requested that 
all interviews be completed by 11/30/68# If previously sub­
mitted, please advise as to date of communications and spelling 
of names*

Records indicate interviews are still outstanding 
on the following:

DR# PHILLIP D* BOW

FRANK L* SN/LL 
AMY F* TALISMAN

2- San Francisco (AM) 
^- Los Angeles

WON: CM.




